502099144 10/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| Tyson Webster | 04/16/2007 |
| M. Rinley Deeds | 02/02/2007 |
| James W. Livingston | 04/11/2007 |
| Andy Swain | 02/07/2007 |
| David Holden | 02/07/2007 |
| Kenneth J. Bird | 02/07/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | JohnsonDiversey, Inc. |
|-------------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 8310 16th Street, M/S 509 |
| Internal Address: | P.O. Box 902 |
| City: | Sturtevant |
| State/Country: | WISCONSIN |
| Postal Code: | 53177-0902 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13619748 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4142716560

mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com Email: Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 3300**

Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4108 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 083258-9111-US06

PATENT

REEL: 029151 FRAME: 0832 502099144

Total Attachments: 4 source=12034311_JD-771B-US_As_Filed_Assignment_083258-9111-US06#page1.tif source=12034311_JD-771B-US_As_Filed_Assignment_083258-9111-US06#page2.tif source=12034311_JD-771B-US_As_Filed_Assignment_083258-9111-US06#page3.tif source=12034311_JD-771B-US_As_Filed_Assignment_083258-9111-US06#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 029151 FRAME: 0833

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

In this Assignment, **JOHNSON** shall mean **JohnsonDiversey**, **Inc.**, of Sturtevant, Wisconsin, its successors and assigns.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Tyson WEBSTER of 4575 Dawn Lane, Apt. #A, Soquel, California 95703 USA, M. Rinley DEEDS of 8484 Zayante Road, Felton, California 95018 USA, James W. LIVINGSTON of 170 Corday Lane, Santa Cruz, California 95060 USA, Andy SWAIN of 31, Glendon Drive, Hucknall, Nottingham NG15 6DF United Kingdom, David HOLDEN of Allen Hill House, 10 Woolley Road, Matlock, Derbyshire DE4 3HS United Kingdom, and Kenneth J. BIRD of 32 Sandringham, Bramcote Hills, Beeston, Nottingham NG9 3EJ United Kingdom

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all our inventions disclosed in an application for a United States Patent filed on 1 February 2007 and granted Serial No. 11/ and which is entitled

METERING AND DISPENSING CLOSURE

AUTHORIZE **JOHNSON** to file and prosecute in all countries of the world in our names or in its name all applications for patents partly or entirely based on said inventions;

ASSIGN to **JOHNSON** all of said applications for patents and all patents granted thereon;

AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents or other authorized persons to issue all of said patents to **JOHNSON**;

COVENANT that neither we nor our heirs, legal representatives or assigns have done or will do anything in conflict with this Assignment, and that upon request and without expense to ourselves, we, our heirs, legal representatives or assigns, will do everything necessary to fully protect those inventions for JOHNSON.

| Signed at <u>Oeklas</u> | | EBSTER | , 2007 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|--------|-------------|
| Signed at | , California on the | day of | , 2007. |
| | M. Rinley | DEEDS | |

PATENT REEL: 029151 FRAME: 0834

77/ JD-**J46-U**S

| Signed at <u>Mantou</u> | , California on the// | day of April | , 2007. |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|--|-------------|
| | James W. LIVI | Limph SESTON | |
| Signed at | , United Kingdom on the | day of | , 2007. |
| | Andy SWAIN | | |
| Signed at | United Kingdom on the | day of | , 2007. |
| | David HOLDEN | | |
| Signed at | , United Kingdom on the | day of | , 2007. |
| | Kenneth I RIDD | azzzezononomenzumo arrezas (COV) de Paris de Cova de C | |

JD-771-US

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

In this Assignment, JOHNSON shall mean Johnson Diversey, Inc., of Sturtevant, Wisconsin, its successors and assigns.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, we Tyson WEBSTER of 4575 Dawn Lane, Apt. #A, Soquel, California 95703 USA, M. Rinley DEEDS of 8484 Zayante Road, Felton, California 95018 USA, James W. LIVINGSTON of 170 Corday Lane, Santa Cruz, California 95060 USA, Andy SWAIN of 31, Glendon Drive, Hucknall, Nottingham NG15 6DP United Kingdom, David HOLDEN of Allen Hill House, 10 Woolley Road, Matlock, Derbyshire DE4 3HS United Kingdom, and Kenneth J. BIRD of 32 Sandringham, Brancote Hills, Beeston, Nottingham NG9 3EJ United Kingdom

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all our inventions disclosed in an application for a United States Patent filed on 1 February 2007 and granted Serial No. 11/ and which is entitled

METERING AND DISPENSING CLOSURE

AUTHORIZE JOIINSON to file and prosecute in all countries of the world in our names or in its name all applications for patents partly or entirely based on said inventions;

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all of said applications for patents and all patents granted thereon;

AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents or other authorized persons to issue all of said patents to JOHNSON;

COVENANT that neither we nor our heirs, legal representatives or assigns have done or will do anything in conflict with this Assignment, and that upon request and without expense to ourselves, we, our heirs, legal representatives or assigns, will do everything necessary to fully protect those inventions for JOHNSON.

| Signed at | , California on the | day of | , 2007 |
|------------------|---------------------|---------|--|
| | | | |
| | Tyson V | VEBSTER | وسود و مساود ده ده داده المساود و ال |
| Signed at FEITON | , California on the | day of | <i>EE</i> S , 2007 |
| | <u> </u> | May 1 | Illis. |
| | M. Kink | y DEEDS | |

ProsUD-771 US assn.doc

| Signed at | , California on the | day of | , 2007 |
|----------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------|
| | - Weit | | |
| | James W. | LIVINGSTON | |
| Signed at NOTTINGHAL | ✓, United Kingdom on th | e <u>07</u> day of <u>F</u> | <u>EB</u> , 2007. |
| | Andy SWA | ANGE | |
| Signed at NOTTINGHA | ✓ . United Kingdom on the | e <u>07</u> day of <u>(</u> | <u> </u> |
| | David HO | EDEN | |
| Signed at North 6 H | AM, United Kingdom on the | of Tayof F | 3 B , 2007. |
| | Kenneth J. | BIRD |) |